

**QUESTION NO 19**

**By Councillor Lewis Younie for  
answer by the Council Leader at a  
meeting of the Council on 9 February  
2023.**

**Question**           **(1)** What statutory responsibility exists to report community participation requests to Council?

**Answer**           **(1)**

**Question**           **(2)** How many such reports have been made to Council in each of the last five years?

**Answer**           **(2)**